
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON   CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.   

   DIRECTOR 

   WATER QUALITY 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

To:  Urban County Council 
Abigail Allan, Council Clerk 

 
From: Jody Scrivner 

Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program 
 

Date:  February 23, 2023 
 
Re:         Change Order 1 – Final Adjusting Change Order for Southeastern Hills Trunk RMP Project  

 
This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 1(Final) for the Southeastern 
Hills Trunk RMP Project. Per CAO policy 15R the Remedial Measures Program Manager, Division 
Director, and Director of Purchasing are allowed to approve change orders of 5.1% to 10.0% of the 
cumulative contract award. The result of the attached Change Order No. 1 (Final) is a decrease to the 
contract amount of $284,628.25 or -7,94 %. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 109 
calendar days to the contract’s final completion date. The final completion date will be August 14, 2022. 

 
               

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2449.  

 
 
 

 
cc: Robert Peterson, P.E., Construction Manager 
  Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality 
  Nancy Albright, Commission of Environmental Quality 
  Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing 
  Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator 

File 
 



3-2-23

tslatin
Stamp



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: February 23, 2023 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: 1 (Final) 

CONTRACT#: 131-2021

Project: Southeastern Hills Trunk Sewer System Improvements 

TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; 

Item ADD/ Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price 
Decrease in contract Increase in contract 

No. DEL price price 

1 DEL PVS(SDR) 35 Gravity Sewer Lateral LF 143 $ 131.00 $ 18,733.00 $ -

2 DEL 8" Gravity Sewer Pipe<10' PVC DI LF 15 $ 117.00 $ 1,755.00 $ -

3 DEL 8" Gravity Sewer Pipe>10' PVC DI LF 10 $ 127.00 $ 1,270.00 $ -

4 ADD 18" Gravity Sewer Pipe>6' PVC DI LF 2 $ 190.00 $ - $ 380.00 

5 DEL 24" Gravity Sewer Pipe<6' PVC DI LF 10 $ 197.00 $ 1,970.00 $ -

6 DEL 24" Gravity Sewer Pipe 6.1' to 1 O' PVC DI LF 70 $ 220.00 $ 15,400.00 $ -

7 DEL Manhole Abandonment EA 1 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ -

8 DEL Install cleanout, All Depths EA 10 $ 1,500.00 $ 15,000.00 $ -

9 DEL Manhole, 4'Diameter(Depth<5.1') EA 1 $ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00 $ -

10 DEL Manhole Drop Connection EA 4 $ 3,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ -

Manhole u1aphragm, Manhole Ant1-t-1otat1on Collar & 
11 ADD Watertiqht Cover EA 30 $ 550.00 $ - $ 16,500.00 

12 DEL Reconnect Existing 4" Gravity Sewer to New Manhole EA 2 $ 600.00 $ 1,200.00 $ -

13 DEL Reconnect Existing 6" Gravity Sewer to New Manhole EA 2 $ 800.00 $ 1,600.00 $ -

14 DEL Reconnect Existing 8" Gravity Sewer to New Manhole EA 1 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ -

15 DEL Pipe Abandonment, Safeload, 12"Pipe LF 200 $ 40.00 $ 8,000.00 $ -

16 DEL Video Inspection of New Sewer Pipe LF 5478 $ 2.00 $ 10,956.00 $ -

ts1tummous concrete: l rench Construction, 
17 DEL Street/Private Parking Lot SY 100 $ 90.00 $ 9,000.00 $ -

18 ADD Bituminous Concrete: Private Parking Lots/Driveways SY 287 $ 70.00 $ - $ 20,090.00 
Page 2 of 4 












	Blue Sheet Memo-Tier 1-2 Memo.pdf
	SEHT-Final Change Order 1-Executed.pdf
	SKM_C550i23030211300.pdf
	SEHT Final Change Order 1.pdf


